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NASA Center Industry Councils are independent membership organizations that facilitate, collaborate, educate, and 
provide leadership to assist vendors in effectively penetrating the marketplace at the respective agency center. Each center 
has a Small Business Industry Council and/or Large Business Industry Council that promote the development of supplier 
excellence, as well as provide unique training and mentorship opportunities for small business owners and associates.

Ames Research Center (ARC)

Ames Contractor Council
www.amescontractorcouncil.org
LARGE AND SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Kari Gonter 
760.500.0136 
kari.gonter@metis-tech.com

Meetings are held on the 1st Wednesday of 
each month. Participants must be current prime 
or subcontractors at the Center.

Armstrong Flight Research Center (AFRC)

Armstrong Contractor Council
www.nasa.gov/centers/armstrong/employment/
contractor-opportunities
LARGE AND SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Diana Hinton 
661.276.7598 
diana.c.hinton@nasa.gov

Meetings are held on the last Thursday of the 
month. Meetings are open to resident contrac-
tors/site managers or their designees at AFRC.

Glenn Research Center (GRC)

GRC Small Business Advisory Council
grcsbac.com
SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Brian Finley 
216.407.9548 
finley@zin-tech.com

Monthly meetings, Membership to the GRC 
Small Business Advisory Council (SBAC) is 
open to businesses with existing prime con-
tracts or subcontracts with GRC.

Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC)

Goddard Small Business Council
SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Randal (Randy) Frey 
o: 301.837.5444 c: 301.832.4802 
rfrey@asrcfederal.com

Quarterly meetings. Members must be a small 
business contractor at GSFC and in good 
standing with the procurement office at GSFC. 

Johnson Space Center (JSC)

Prime Roundtable
LARGE BUSINESSES

Contact:  Ayanna Green 
agreen@wylehou.com

Meetings are held every 2nd Tuesday of each 

month.

JSC Small Business Council
LARGE AND SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Sergio Muniz 
210.354.7522  
sergio.muniz@cyfor.com

Meetings are held on the last Thursday of each 
month.

Kennedy Space Center (KSC)

KSC Prime Contractor Board (PCB)
LARGE AND SMALL BUSINESSES

Contacts: Elizabeth Cherry and Wendy 
Mizerek-Herrburger

321.867.7353 
KSC-OSBP-Prime-Contractor-
Board@mail.nasa.gov

Meetings every 2nd Tuesday of the month. Must 
have a prime contract. Participation in KSC PCB 
is solely on a voluntary basis. Members are not 
obligated, but are encouraged to implement 
board recommendations.

Langley Research Center (LaRC)

Langley Contractors Steering Council
www.larccsc.com
LARGE AND SMALL BUSINESSES

Contacts:   Chris Fannin 
c.fannin@ama-inc.com
Richard White
rwhite@vigyan.com
Nickie Wills
nickie.wills@herndon-group.com 
David Peterson
dpeterson@vigyan.com

Monthly meetings on the 3rd Thursday at 2 p.m.

Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC)

Marshall Prime Contractor Supplier 
Council
LARGE BUSINESSES

Contact:  Kerry Webb 
kerry.p.webb@nasa.gov

Meetings are bimonthly, either on Tuesdays or 
Thursdays.

Small Business Executive Leadership 
Team
SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Lee Ann Hunt 
leeann.hunt@v-s-inc.com

Meetings are bimonthly, either on Tuesdays or 
Thursdays.

Stennis Space Center (SSC)

SSC Small Business Committee
LARGE AND SMALL BUSINESSES

Contact:  Vacant

Bimonthly meetings.

OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAMS
www.nasa.gov
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